COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Mattor of:
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF )

CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER ) CASE NO, 95-506
DISTRICT )

Q R_D_E R

On Novemboer 13, 1995, Campbell County Kentucky Water Diastrict
("Campbeall County*) filed itm application with the Public Service
Commipaion {"Commission") for the purpose of adjusting its rates
pursuant to the purchased water adjustment procedure, KRS 278,015
and 807 XKAR 5:068,

The Commigsion, having roviewed the evidence of record and
haing otherwise sgufficiently advised, findg that:

1. Campbell County purchasee water from two suppllers, City
of Newport ("Nowport') and Kenton County Water Diptrict ("Kenton
County"}.

2. BEffective Novembor 1, 1995, Newport decreased its rate
for wholesala water from £.795 poer 1,000 gallons to 5,69 per 1,000
gallons,

3. Campball County proposed to decreagse the rates to its
customers effective Novembor 1, 1995,

4., During the 12 months ending October 31, 1995, Campbell
County purchased 1,649,898,400 gallons of water from Newport and
541,290,000 gallonp of watoer from Kenton County. During that same
period of time, Campbell County sold 1,877,193,400 gallons of

water.



5. Canpbell County's purchased water adjustment calculations
ahow a decreage in purchaaed water cost of $1731,270, reaulting in
a purchased water adjustment of 9,23 centa per 1,000 gallong.
Bagsed on an average guarterly ugsage of 13,000 gallona, quarterly
bille to Campbell County cugtomers will decrease from $5%.44 to
$54.05, a decrease of 2.6 percent.

6. The purchared water adjustment of 9.23 cente per 1,000
gallona and the rateam In Appendix A, attached hereto and
incorporated herein, are falr, juat, and reagonable and should he
approved.

7. Campbell County's proposed tarlff is correct and ahould
be approvad,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that)

1. The purchased water adjustment of 9.23 cents per 1,000
gallons and the ratea in Appendix A are approved for services
rondared on and after November 1, 1995,

2. Campbell County's proposed tariff is approved.

Done at Frankfort, Xentucky, this 13th day of Decembor, 1995,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

il & Buntttt

Chairman

ATTEST: Vige Chalrman

:i: t '
Exacutive Director ;ommfaaionnzld




APBENDIX A
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCRY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 95-506 DATED DECEMBER 13, 1895
The following ratea and charges are prescribed for the
customere in the area aerved by Campbell County Kentucky Water
Diatyrict., All other rates and chargesa not specifically mentioned
herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

thie Commiamrion prior to the effective date of this Ordar.

BALES
Rata Per Unit
First 3,000 gallong used per quarter 616,78
Over 3,000 gallons used per quarter 3.106

Mxnimgmmfgg;;gxlx charges by meter size shall apply only when
consumption falls below the required amounte for each silze moter.

5/8" Matar 516.78 2" Meter § 185,10

3/4" Metex 21.25 i" Meter $42.24

1" Metayr 43.97 4" Meter 816,00

1-1/2" Meter 96.27 6" Meter 2,001.70
Pendlaeton County Water Rigtrict

Rate: $1.859 per 1,000 gallons

Kenton County Water Digtrict
Rate: 8£1.454 per 1,000 gallons



